

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5318/2010

M/S.SHIVANI LABORATORIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DRUGS INSPECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

CRLMP NO. 14646/2010 (APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5718 of 2010

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5730 of 2010

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5732 of 2010

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5733 of 2010

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5767 of 2010

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5752 of 2010

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U. U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Telang, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, stay of further
proceedings is granted.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master